

**SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES**

**Project: THE VILLAGE OF HOLLAND WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2**

Bid Submitted By: \_\_\_\_\_

In compliance with the Bid Documents, as titled above, and all Addenda issued to date, all of which are part of this Bid, the Bidder hereby proposes to furnish all items including materials, supervision, labor, and equipment in strict accordance with, said Contract Documents, for the following Unit Prices. In case of discrepancy, Unit Price will govern.

<b>Bid Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Total)	LS	1	\$	\$
2	24" Steel Casing Pipe, Complete-in-Place	LF	260	\$	\$
3	12" Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete-in-Place	LF	8,364	\$	\$
4	8" Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete-in-Place	LF	2,997	\$	\$
5	6" Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete-in-Place	LF	3,867	\$	\$
6	4" Ductile Iron Water Main, Complete-in-Place	LF	2,973	\$	\$
7	12" Gate Valve and Box, Complete-In-Place	EA	18	\$	\$
8	8" Gate Valve and Box, Complete-In-Place	EA	6	\$	\$
9	6" Gate Valve and Box, Complete-In-Place	EA	36	\$	\$
10	4" Gate Valve and Box, Complete-In-Place	EA	6	\$	\$
11	Blow-Off Assembly, Complete-In-Place	EA	8	\$	\$
12	Automatic Air Release Valve, Complete-In-Place	EA	5	\$	\$
13	Type #1 Water Service Connection, Complete-In-Place	EA	33	\$	\$
14	Type #2 Water Service Connection, Complete-In-Place	EA	87	\$	\$

<b>Bid Item No.</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
15	Type #3 Water Service Connection, Complete-In-Place	EA	41	\$	\$
16	Connect to Existing Water System, Complete-in-Place	EA	5	\$	\$
17	Existing Water System Abandonment "A", Complete-in-Place	EA	1	\$	\$
18	Existing Water System Abandonment "B", Complete-in-Place	EA	1	\$	\$
19	Partial Existing Water System Deactivation, Complete-in-Place	EA	8	\$	\$
20	Pavement Reconstruction in Trench, Complete-in-Place	SY	10,500	\$	\$
21	Asphalt Overlay, Complete-in-Place	SY	50,000	\$	\$
22	Select Backfill (Only If Authorized by Owner)	CY	5,800	<b>\$ 21</b>	<b>\$ 121,800</b>
23	Undercut Excavation (Only If Authorized by Owner)	CY	2,000	\$	\$
<b>Total Amount Bid (Items 1-23) (\$ _____)</b>					
<b>TOTAL OF ALL PRICES (IN WORDS)</b>					

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities provided, determined as provided in the Contract Documents. The prices quoted shall include without exception all materials, supervision, labor, equipment, appliances, clean-up, incidental items, applicable sales, use and other taxes, insurance, building permit or fees, and the Contractor's labor, overhead, profit, mobilization and other mark-ups, and in full accordance with the Contract Documents. Include allowance for waste where appropriate. The unit prices shall be maintained throughout the Contract Time. Unit prices shall be used in determining additions or deductions from the total Contract Price in the event of changes due to unforeseen conditions in the Work.

END OF SECTION